
SRI JAYEWARDENEPURA GENERAL HOSPITAL 

TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF  PHARMACEUTICAL ITEMS 

 

 

1. Sealed tenders are invited by the Chairman, Departmental Procurement of Committee, Sri 
Jayewardenepura General Hospital,Thalapathpitiya, Nugegoda for the following Drugs & Dressing 
Items  up to 10.00 a.m. on  08.12.2022 under National Competitive Bidding ( NCB) method. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
A complete set of bidding documents in duplicate purchased by any interested eligible agents or 
nominee on behalf of a Manufacturer or tenderer on the submission of : 

 
(i) A written request to the Director, Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital. 

 
(ii) On payment of a non-refundable fee as stated above to the Accountant SJGH. 

 
(iii) A photocopy of the Certificate of Business registration. 
 

2. Certificate of Registration issued by the registrar of Companies ( Samagam Madura) under the para 
08 of public contract Act  should be forward alone with the offer   
 

3. Bids  should be made on the forms provided by the Hospital only.  Tenders submitted on forms other 
than the forms provided by the Hospital will be rejected. 

 
4. Tender documents could be inspected   free of charge at the Supplies Office of the Hospital. 

 
5. Tender documents can be obtained from the supplies office till 06.12.2022 between 9.00 a.m. and 

3.00 p.m. on working days.   
 

6. Tenders will be closed and opened at 10.00 a.m. on 08.12.2022  at the Lecture Hall of Sri 
Jayewardenepura General Hospital.  A representative of the tenderer can be present at the time of 
opening of the bid. 

 
7. Chairman Departmental Procurement Committee reserves him self-right of rejecting any or all 

tenders/and the right of accepting any portion of the tender. 
 
 
 Chairman, 
 Department Procurement Committee, 
 Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital, 
 Thalapathpitiya, 
 Nugegoda. 

 

Tender No. Item Qty Non Refundable 
Deposit (Rs.) 

Q 461 / 22 
Blood Glucose Monitor Test Strips For 
Adults 

350,000 Strips Rs. 3,000.00 

Q 462 / 22 
Blood Glucose Monitor Test Strips For 
Neonates 

20,000 Strips Rs. 3,000.00 


